
O/o. General Manager (S & M - CM)  
Sales & Marketing - Consumer Mobility 
3rd Floor, “A” Wing, New Administrative Building    
16, Greams Road, Chennai – 600 006 
Phone: 044-28297878, Fax: 044-28297979 

 

S&M-CM/170/TARIFF/2014-15/65                         DATED: 25.04.2015 

 

Sub: Rationalisation of Balance Based Tariff – reg. 
Ref:  BSNL C.O. Letter No. 26-07/2011-T&C-CM dated 11.02.2015 – Circular T&C-CM No.55/14-15. 

 

Kindly refer to the BSNL Corporate Office Letter cited above.  Approval of the competent authority is 

hereby conveyed for the implementation of Balance Based Tariff facility to “Minute” plan 

customers under GSM Prepaid service in Tamilnadu LSA (including CHTD) w.e.f. 27.04.2015 as 

detailed below:-  

 

Details of Balance Based Tariff applicable for  “Minute” Pre-paid plan: 

Voice Call Charges from 

Home Network 

Account Balance 

More than Rs.2,000/- More than Rs.3,500/- More than Rs.6,000/- 

Local On-net Rs.0.50/Min Rs.0.30/Min Rs.0.20/Min 

Local Off-net Rs.0.50/Min Rs.0.40/Min Rs.0.40/Min 

STD On-net Rs.0.55/Min Rs.0.50/Min Rs.0.45/Min 

STD Off-net Rs.0.55/Min Rs.0.50/Min Rs.0.45/Min 
 

a. The BBT facility is applicable to “Minute” prepaid plan only; 

b. If customers are having active volume based Voice STVs/Rate Cutter STVs, the charges will be 

as per the STV and BBT facility will not apply. 

c. As it is BBT, when call is in progress, switch over between slabs will take place only after 

completion of 3 minutes of the current call. 

d. All other terms and conditions of the prepaid plan i.e. “Minute” remain the same. 

Action may kindly be taken to give wide publicity on the above tariff rationalisation by all means to 

generate adequate response from the customers. 

 
(AnandhiSankararaman) 

Assistant General Manager (Mktg-CM)-I 

 

To 

GM (NW-O CM), Trichy -1/Coimbatore   – For kind information please 

GM(S&M-CM), Chennai Telephones, Chennai –   For information please 

Sr.GM TR/GM Finance, Chennai for kind information please 

DGM/DE IN   In charges -   Trichy - for necessary action please 

DGM (NWO)/DE IT, Coimbatore  

All Heads of SSAs, Tamilnadu Circle -- for kind information and necessary action please 

DGM (Sales)/DGM(CS)/AGM(Sales)  Chennai-6 –For information and informing Sales  Heads , franchisee managers 

and retail managers and other Channel partners along with commission structure as applicable. 

AGM (CSC) Chennai-6 - For information and informing Call Centre/Customer Service Centre Officials    

DGM (ITPC) HYB-For information and ensure uploading the information on the BSNL PORTAL.  

DGM (S&M-CM)/ AGM (Mktg-CM), Chennai Telephones, Chennai – for information & necessary action Please. 


